

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277-278 OF 2008

SUVASINI DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UDAY EMPORIS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Jay Savla appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 being original complainant states that respondent Nos. 4 and 5 were dropped by the trial court while issuance of process. He wants to disclose these facts in counter affidavit which he is going to file during the course of a day.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Petitioner has to serve by dasti mode without fail considering the fact that they are related with each other either as a husband, wife or as a Director of the same company being respondent No. 1.

Petitioner has to take appropriate steps for respondent Nos. 4 and 5 within two weeks.

List the matter on 8-12-2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar