

(ITEM NO.35 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XVIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277-278 OF 2008
SUVASINI DAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UDAY EMPORIS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanti,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. Arundhati Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to forward the file without fail to the court whenever the matter is listed. In absence of the file and officer report it is difficult to ascertain the position in the matter.

Registry has to enquire from the District Court Rourkela by sending a fax for outcome of dasti notice forwarded to it.

Petitioners have to clarify their stand.

Learned counsel Mr. Suchit Mohanti appearing for Mr. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Advocate states that unserved respondents are not relatives of the petitioners.

List the matter on 30.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar