

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.2930-2931/2009
IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277-278 OF 2008

SUVASINI DAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UDAY EMPORIS P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 18/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.

R1

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

A copy of the application for vacating the stay order
passed by this Court in Transfer Petitions (Crl.) Nos.277-278 of
2008 has been duly served on the learned advocate for the
petitioners.

Let these applications be listed three weeks
hence.(20/03/2009)

The petitioners/opposite parties in these
applications will be entitled to file counter affidavit to the said
applications within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, thereto, may be
filed within a week thereafter.

Let the records of the transfer petitions be also made
available on that date.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master