

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRL.M.P.2930-2931/2009
IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277-278 OF 2008

SUVASINI DAS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UDAY EMPORIS P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(for vacation of stay)

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
R1 Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Das, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Joseph, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Further one week's time is granted to the petitioners in the transfer petitions for filing their reply to the present applications filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 for vacating the stay order passed on 8th July, 2008.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed next Friday and let it retain its position in the list.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master