

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No. 2930-2931/09 in
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 277-278 OF 2008

SUVASINI DAS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UDAY EMPORIS P.LTD.
(for vacation of stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suchit Mohanty,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.
Mr. Arundhati Das,Adv.
Mr. Rajpal Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,
we are not convinced that any ground has been made out for
allowing the Transfer Petitions. The same are dismissed.

All interim orders are vacated.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NOS. 2930-2931 OF 2009
IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NOS.277-278 OF 2008

SUVASINI DAS & ANR.

..PETITIONER (S)

Versus

M/S. UDAY EXPORTS PVT. LTD.

..RESPONDENT
(S)

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the respective parties,
we are not convinced that any ground has been made out for
allowing the Transfer Petitions. The same are dismissed.

All interim orders are vacated.

(ALTAMAS KABIR)J.

.....j.
(CYRIAC JOSEPH)

New Delhi,
March 27, 2009.